

Working in partnership with **Eastbourne Homes**

EASTBOURNE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Borough of Eastbourne (Designated Public Places: Consumption of Intoxicating Liquor) Order 2002

EASTBOURNE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Borough of Eastbourne (Designated Public Places: Consumption of Intoxicating Liquor) Order 2002

The Council of the Borough of Eastbourne, in the exercise of its powers under Section 13 of the Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001, and of all other enabling powers, hereby make the following Order:-

Commencement and citation

1. This Order may be cited as "The Borough of Eastbourne (Designated Public Places: Consumption of Intoxicating Liquor) Order 2002" and shall come into operation on 1st July 2002.

Designated Public Places

2. All those public places within the Borough of Eastbourne bounded by a black line and hatched grey on the attached plan, which forms part of this Order, shall be designated public places for the purposes of sections 12 to 16 of the Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001.

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF EASTBOURNE was Hereunto affixed this 30th April 2002

L.S.

(By order of the Council of the Borough of Eastbourne made the 24th April 2002)

in the presence of:-

D. Stevens Mayor S. Pullin Authorised Signatory